

## Cikarang Listrindo Declares Interim Dividend Distribution of US\$10,000,000

Jakarta, November 18, 2016: PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk ("the Company") (IDX: POWR) declares an interim dividend payment of US\$10,000,000 or US\$0.0006216 per shares based on Decree of Board of Directors dated November 11, 2016 which was approved by the Board of Commissioners on November 16, 2016.

This Interim Dividend distribution is a result of our solid performance for the first nine months 2016 (9M-2016). Based on the consolidated financial statement reviewed by Independent Public Accounting firm Purwantono, Sungkoro & Surja (Ernst & Young global network member), the Company booked Profit For The Period of US\$109,413,797 for the first nine months 2016. It is an increase of 79% compared to the same period last year (9M-2015). The Company's EBITDA is US\$143 million for the period of 9M-2016.

Our Chief Financial Officer, Christanto Pranata, mentioned that, "Year 2016 is a very important year for the Company, apart from maintaining excellent performance, the Company has successfully completed two remarkable corporate actions; first is the Initial Public Offering with total proceeds of Rp2,413,074,000,000 completed in June 2016 and the second, Senior Notes issuance of US\$550,000,000, with a 10 year tenor and a coupon of 4.95% in September 2016"

"Both transactions are phenomenal achievements and set a new record for Indonesia as the first Independent Power Producer listed in Indonesia Stock Exchange and also as the first Indonesian Company issuing the lowest 10-year coupon for a non-investment grade Asian Issuer"

"This first Interim Dividend is a form of the Company's commitment to its Shareholders", he added.

No.	Description	Date
a.	Cum Dividend in Regular and Negotiation Market	23 November 2016
b.	Ex Dividend in Regular and Negotiation Market	24 November 2016
с.	Cum Dividend in Cash Market	28 November 2016
d.	Ex Dividend in Cash Market	29 November 2016
e.	Recording Date (Date of entitled shareholders list for dividend)	28 November 2016
f.	Dividend Payment	9 December 2016

Schedule of the Interim Dividend distribution is as follow:

For further information, please contact: Corporate Secretary PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk Email: <u>corpsec@listrindo.com</u> Website: <u>www.listrindo.com</u>